
CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

CLINTON RIVER WATERSHED COUNCIL 

AND 

Village of Lake Orion 

 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this ____ day of __________, 2024, by 

and between CLINTON RIVER WATERSHED COUNCIL (hereinafter “Contractor”) and Village 

of Lake Orion (hereinafter “Client”). 

 WHEREAS, Contractor and Client are parties to an Agreement for Services (“AFS”), 

which was set to expire by its terms on September 30, 2024;  

 WHEREAS, under the AFS, the Contractor provides public education services to the Client 

relevant to stormwater and the Clinton River watershed; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the parties mutually extended the AFS through September 30, 2025 with the 

following modifications contained herein.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The Contractor shall be paid $750 in conjunction with the previous Scope of Services and 

adhere to all prior determined payment terms and conditions. 

 

2. The AFS shall be extended through September 30, 2025. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Contractor and the Client execute this Contract Extension as of the 

date set forth in this Contract. 

 

CLIENT  CLINTON RIVER  

  WATERSHED COUNCIL 

 

    

Name:  Jennifer Hill  

Title:  Executive Director  


